
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

Primary Election 2024 - 06/25/2024

New York County - Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District

2nd Municipal Court District - New York

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 5



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2024 - 06/25/2024

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2024 10:57:29AM

Assembly District 65

 3,673 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 347 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 30 FEDERAL

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,073 

(30)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,043 

 2,332 ALICE TAM TIEN

 1,269 HAROLD BAHR

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL B. COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM BEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAM WILKENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUA SITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FILIPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI-LI TIOUG (WRITE-IN)

 2 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,626 

Unrecorded  417 

Assembly District 66

 1,974 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 373 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 59 FEDERAL

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,428 

(59)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,369 

 1,241 ALICE TAM TIEN

 1,003 HAROLD BAHR

 1 DAVID BRINTZENHOFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGGIE BARTON (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,253 

Unrecorded  116 

Page 2 of 5



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2024 - 06/25/2024

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2024 10:57:29AM

Assembly District 74

 1,522 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 166 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,717 

(14)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,703 

 953 ALICE TAM TIEN

 610 HAROLD BAHR

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC BEERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH TYRANGIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. ELDER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,579 

Unrecorded  124 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2024 - 06/25/2024

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2024 10:57:29AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 7,169 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 886 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 103 FEDERAL

 60 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,218 

(103)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,115 

 4,526 ALICE TAM TIEN

 2,882 HAROLD BAHR

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BRINTZENHOFE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC BEERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH TYRANGIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL B. COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM BEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGGIE BARTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAM WILKENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUA SITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FILIPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI-LI TIOUG (WRITE-IN)

 2 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. ELDER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,458 

Unrecorded  657 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2024 - 06/25/2024

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2024 10:57:29AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 16, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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